

## ERIK NASARENKO District Attorney

## **NEWS RELEASE**

www.vcdistrictattorney.com Twitter: @VenturaDAOffice

Contact:Chuck HughesTitle:Senior Deputy District AttorneyTelephone:(805) 654-5077E-mail:Chuck.Hughes@Ventura.org

Approved: Date: Release No.: PN Tuesday, April 27, 2021 21-048

## **Camarillo Man Pleads Guilty in Stabbing Death**

*VENTURA, California* – District Attorney Erik Nasarenko announced today that Luis Aceves (DOB 03/23/56), of Camarillo, pled guilty to voluntary manslaughter and personal use of a knife for the April 6, 2017, killing of his brother Gilbert Aceves, also of Camarillo.

Luis Aceves and Gilbert Aceves lived together in their family home. They were engaged in an argument which turned into a physical confrontation. During that confrontation, Luis Aceves retrieved a knife and stabbed Gilbert Aceves, causing his death.

Aceves will be sentenced on May 25, 2021, at 9:00 a.m. in courtroom 23 of the Ventura County Superior Court. Aceves will be sentenced to 12 years in state prison. He is being held in the Ventura County Jail without bail.

###

The Ventura County District Attorney's Office is the public prosecutor for the county's 850,000 residents. The office employs approximately 280 employees including attorneys, investigators, victim advocates, and other professional support staff who strive to seek justice, ensure public safety, and protect the rights of crime victims.

Follow the Ventura County District Attorney's Office on Twitter <u>@VenturaDAOffice</u>